

Association of State Floodplain Managers (ASFPM) 2023 National Conference

Raleigh, North Carolina May 7-11, 2023

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The North Carolina Association of Floodplain Managers (NCAFPM) is co-hosting the 2023 ASFPM Annual National Conference, May 7-11, 2023, at the Raleigh Convention Center in Raleigh, North Carolina. As the Host State, Floodplain Managers (Village/Town/City/County Government Officials) throughout North Carolina are eligible to apply for a SCHOLARSHIP to attend the 2023 ASFPM National Conference. This scholarship will provide the registration fee for early conference registration. 34 (total) scholarships are available for award. These scholarships are funded by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).

Workshops/field tours, overnight accommodations, travel, and any other conference expenses will <u>not</u> be covered by the scholarship and will be the responsibility of the recipient or their agency. Scholarships will be limited to one applicant per jurisdiction and will be awarded on a first-come-first-serve basis. Priority will be given to applicants from communities with high social vulnerability. Applications in excess of the available scholarships will be added to a waitlist and notified if a scholarship becomes available.

Applications should be submitted no later than April 21st, 2023. Notification of scholarship award will be provided by April 28, 2023. Do not complete ASFPM's online Conference Registration, you will be required to submit a paper Registration. Those NOT receiving a scholarship will still have time to register at the early discount rate. In order to receive this scholarship, applicants are required to volunteer at the conference for at least four (4) hours. Online volunteer registration is open. Visit www.ncafpm.org/ for Volunteer Registration information and access.

Scholarship Criteria

- Attendees must be a Village/Town/City/County Government Official performing Floodplain Management duties within North Carolina.
- Attendees must be able to attend the full conference (Tuesday-Thursday).
- Attendees must volunteer at the conference for at least 2 hours. (Volunteer positions range from room monitoring, checking badges, etc. No heavy labor will be required.)
- Attendees must complete and return the Scholarship Application by the specified deadline.

Please send completed applications by email to ncafpm@ncafpm.org

Membership in NCAFPM or ASFPM is not necessary to apply for and/or receive a Scholarship for the ASFPM Conference and will not be a factor in choosing successful applicants.

12 Continuing Education Credits (CEC)s toward CFM accreditation are available for attendance at this conference.

ASFPM 2023 CONFERENCE SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

NAME				
TITLE				
ADDRESS				
CITY		STATEZIP	_	
EMPLOYER				
I understand and agre	ee to the following criter	ia: (Please initial)		
I am a Village/	Town/City/County Gove	rnment Official performing Floodpl	ain Management	
duties within North Ca	arolina.			
I am able to at	I am able to attend the full conference (Tuesday, 5/9 – Thursday, 5/11)I will volunteer at the conference for at least Two (2) hours.			
l will volunteer				
I (or my agency) will cover costs for workshops/field tours, overnight accommodations, travel,				
, , ,	- /	y ASFPM Conference registration.		
and other exp	71000 accordated mar ii	y 7.0		
Scholarship Applicant Name (Print)		Signature	Date	
Applicant Supervisor Name (Print)		Signature	Date	
Important Dates:				
Volunte	er Registration Is Open	Volunteer Registration Link		
April 21, 2023,	Deadline for submission of Scholarship Applications			
April 28, 2023,	Notice of Award	Notice of Award		
April 1, 2023,	Last Day for ASFPM Early Bird Registration Rate			
May 7-11, 2023,	ASFPM Annual Conference			

2023 ASFPM Conference information can be accessed at: https://www.floods.org/conference/registration/
Please direct any questions to Susan Frady at 828-674-8430 or mailto:ncafpm@ncafpm.org